
Tax Commission, State

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec
By Function
Management Services 8,459,600 8,847,100 8,972,000 8,972,000 9,514,900 9,427,000
Audit and Collections 15,248,200 14,547,100 15,939,000 15,939,000 17,057,200 17,034,200
Revenue Operations 5,711,300 5,860,900 5,664,600 5,772,600 5,882,700 5,779,600
County Support 3,223,200 3,340,600 3,441,500 3,441,500 3,803,400 3,880,000

Total 32,642,300 32,595,700 34,017,100 34,125,100 36,258,200 36,120,800

By Fund Source
General 24,857,600 24,845,700 27,374,200 27,471,400 29,255,800 29,171,400
Dedicated 7,609,200 7,500,800 6,476,700 6,487,500 6,851,200 6,798,200
Federal 0 90,700 0 0 0 0
Other 175,500 158,500 166,200 166,200 151,200 151,200

Total 32,642,300 32,595,700 34,017,100 34,125,100 36,258,200 36,120,800

By Object
Personnel Costs 23,039,600 22,783,900 24,428,400 24,428,400 26,080,600 26,408,300
Operating Expenditures 8,375,400 8,599,200 9,248,800 9,248,800 9,469,600 9,022,500
Capital Outlay 1,227,300 1,212,600 339,900 447,900 708,000 690,000
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 32,642,300 32,595,700 34,017,100 34,125,100 36,258,200 36,120,800

FTP Positions 413.50413.50413.50413.50413.50413.50

FY 2009 Executive BudgetSection B - 51DFM Analyst: Lloyd Knight



Tax Commission, State

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

27,374,200413.50 34,017,1003.00  FY 2008 Original Appropriation 413.50 27,374,200 34,017,100

122,4000.00 136,0004.30  Supplemental 0.00 97,200 108,000

34,153,100413.505.00  FY 2008 Total Appropriation 27,496,600 27,471,400413.50 34,125,100

34,153,100413.507.00  FY 2008 Estimated Expenditures 27,496,600 27,471,400413.50 34,125,100

(1,115,000)0.00 (1,359,300)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (1,115,000) (1,359,300)

00.00 (15,200)8.50  Base Reduction 0.00 0 (15,200)

32,778,600413.509.00  FY 2009 Base 26,381,600 26,356,400413.50 32,750,600

793,1000.00 962,80010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 766,500 930,400

115,4000.00 154,10010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

665,2000.00 830,70010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 695,200 872,700

36,3000.00 39,10010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 36,300 39,100

171,7000.00 209,90010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 858,500 1,049,500

34,975,200413.5011.00  FY 2009 Total Maintenance 28,163,300 28,712,900413.50 35,642,300

Management Services
328,500 228,5000.000.00 288,500 208,500Software Maintenance Cost Increase12.01

65,000 00.000.00 52,000 0Information Life Cycle Management Pla12.02

60,000 00.000.00 60,000 0Copy Center Lease --- Additional Ope12.03
Audit and Collections

315,000 00.000.00 202,000 0Auditor Salary Increase and Retention 12.01

100,000 00.000.00 80,000 0Right Now Technology Software12.02
Revenue Operations

164,500 00.000.00 160,000 0Temporary Tax Drive Employees Rate 12.01
County Support

250,000 250,0000.000.00 250,000 250,000Forestland Tax Valuation Methods Stu12.01

36,258,200413.5013.00  FY 2009 Total 29,255,800 29,171,400413.50 36,120,800

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 1,797,2001,881,600 2,103,7002,241,100

0.00% 0.00% 6.57%6.87% 6.59% 6.18%

DFM Analyst: Lloyd KnightSection B - 52FY 2009 Executive Budget


